

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Summer 5-1-1999

Senate Bill SB-99SB-1232A Adds Club Alliance to the Constitution

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-99SB-1232A Adds Club Alliance to the Constitution" (1999). *Legislation*. 1454.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1454

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Summer 5-1-1999 All Rights Reserved



N

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH FLORIDA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION



SENATE LEGISLATION

NUMBER SB-99SB-1232A

SB-99SB-1232A Adds Club Alliance to the Constitution

WHEREAS: The Student Government Association of the University of North Florida was established to

represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;

WHEREAS: The Constitution and Statues Committee is standing committee of the Student Government

Association Senate, which is responsible for "jurisdiction over Student Government Association

Statutes," and;

WHEREAS: The members of Student Senate feel that Club Alliance is a viable organization and it's

formation into an agency will help the members of the student body, and;

THEREFORE: Let it be enacted that the former entity known as ACSOP be renamed Club Alliance and that the

attached documents be added to Title XII in order to create Chapter 1206 of the constitution.

THEREFORE: Let it further be enacted that \$30,152.01 be transferred from the unallocated reserves account to

the Club Alliance account for the funding of this newly created agency.

Respectfully submitted, <u>Constitution & Statutes Com</u>

Introduced CSC Chair, Obi Umunna

Senate Action 15 - 0 - 0

Date July 30, 1999

Be it known that SB-99SB-1232A

is hereby PASSED / VETOED on

This UT

Alexander Dia

Signature

Student Body President